Practice

Assembly Exploded Diagram

Let's practicelMake R/C car circuit at a wide and safe location using corner pylons(separately
available),empty cans or such.Running fast at straight section and slow down at curved section
is a basic speed control technique useful when driving R/C car.

Maintain

i J
When the car is not in use,you should
remove the battery from the car.

- )

N o BQ y,
Metal outside should apply the rust
prevention oil.

Completely remove sand,mud,dirt etc.

—

\_ 7

Store the car and batteries separately
when not in use.

Steering column

1268
Steering clutch under

1300
Buffer spring seat

1290
the right
Steering column

1279
Buffer spring

129¢ Left swing arm

1304 @

1296 Steering link

Ball bearing
e A949-43
Round
head

1268

Ball bearing machinery

4*7*1.8 screw
1290 M2.5*6"6
the left

Ball head screwesy

R

4
6*2.7The flange
shaft sleeve

Steering
column set

Ball head screw
4.9*10.6

1265
Fixed seat for Steerengine

Steerengine
assembly

1259
Second floor components

A202-04
Ball head screw
4*9.5

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross round

I head with self

I tapping screw

J

]
(11

1263
1307 Steering gear
The Steerengine swing arm

Car shell pillar

A949-54
2.6*8KB
Cross countersunk head self tapping screw

®




1280
Differential spee
meet cup

1309 Front and rear
differential
components

Stainless

0040
Differential
speed box

Ball bearlng7*11*3

0073 0066 1153
Planet 1455 Stainless ~ Differential speed
0066  gear axis pifferential speed steel gasket bjg gear 0094

steel gasket
12*5.2*0.2

big planetary gear 12*5.2*0.2 Ball bearing7*11*3

meet cup

Flat head machine tooth screwM2*8
Flat head machine tooth screw 2*6KM

\

1271
0422 Differential spee small planetary gear
Flat head machine tooth screw 2*6KM

@

The carbon
brush
motor

1316
Shock absorber assembly
Shockproof
upper 1298 1273
Ball head seat St?ggrkber i & Sealing  Sealing Shock absorber
1299 1275 arge O-ring sheet sheet spring
e optipus SIS o Sy oo St soc Sk
1*9 absorber absorber absorber hsad saat
ﬂ -fﬂ ,,H>V —-3- m— —*—HP*#
1300 1278 1314
Shock Shock Shaft  Small o-rings ShOICk absorber Lower 1292
1292 ngk‘l ¢ absorber absorption core of  for shock gal.cap seat Ball
Ball -] gghgrfger piston adjusting ~ shock  absorbers of shock head
head 9 ring absorber absorber 5.8*4
5.84.55 spring @
0117
%*BKM A959-B-15 13?W@
C(;az?ersu K Copper gear Universal drive shaft assembly
Electrical hegd /
components machifie 1285 _
tooth 1286 Universal cross axis
screw . : 0977
1308 Universal cup spring The positioning pin
550

1.5"9.35

0098
Include
screw
M3*3

1303

1282

1284

1270
Rear wheel hub

/

75*51.5*20
Tyre sponge

1270
r tire

1269

1269
Front tire

Front wheel hub Tyre sponge @
17.0MM 15.1MM N
1287 1287 Short rod 4.5*36
g Steering gear Steering 1585
Steering gear tie rod assembly connect rod gear pU” Front upper tie rod assembl
1287 226 ball head
Steering gear seat -
pull baLI_.
B o @)
SRl " The ball head block The ball head block
23.10MM
Long rod 4.5*40 @ 2120
.i- — ol )

289
Rear tie rod assembly

The motor seat@

Universal drive shaft@

Front axle cup

The ball head block

The ball head block

Short rod 4.5*40 @
1289
Steering tie rod assembly

4?@

The ball head block

The ball head block

8



oo

Central drive shaft assembly 0094
5 Ball bearing 00109
711*3 ross pan
o 0094 Central drive shaft heac; -
) mechanica
Cross pan head Ball bearing screw
mechanical 711"3 2*gPM
screw
28PM 1
. r - 1 1?__@»
1260 1154
1154 Reduction gear 12TActive tooth
12TActive tooth I
13 45106
ke ko atrearwheel | 1296 Ball head
The ball screw fant oy wreel 45718 screw
sy 5 1274 1274 Ball bearing 1283
B 7” 1b-8 ; 1.5*9.350 Optical axis _?_;%![;gar whieol
5 Mg prical axis Shat epp
----- S ——
1283 126 1266
897 5 1296 1252 Hexagon | Hexagon 125 1296
: 4*7*1 8 Ball wheel wheel seat  Therear  47°1.8
After the bearin The rear t tright  Ball bearing
shaft cup 9 seat left sea seatng
1302
Shock
absorber
1302
5965%35 plate Shock
; absorber
1337 Cross head Front shock absorber plate
49*1 36 self ~ attack ;?e;g_)sgock absorber assembly assembly
cre
l:r% ball W Tail fin fastener 139%713 e
n;ithe left : y
A949-48 The b
screw

St 2.6*8PB
: Cross round L959--57

.~ 2.6°10PB
gsgc\i,vtappmg Cross round
1254 head tappin
Top cover of screw g@

rear wave box

1254
Front box top cover

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross
round
head
tapping
screw

0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round
head machine
tooth screw

Front right steering seat assembly

1338
4.9*10.6
e ball screw 1315
1251 Universal Drive S
The front haft Assembly
wheel seat
right
1274
1:5%9.35
Opti(ral axis
0 [}
e T t
|
-
1296{ 1296
1266 4*7*1.8 4*7*1.8
Hexagon  Ball bearing Ball bearing
wheel seat - 1295
2 5*10P 6*5.2 The flange shaft sleeve

Cross round head machine tooth screw

Front turn left to seat assembly

0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round
head machine
tooth screw

@9

1338
4.9*10.6
The ball screw

1251
ront
wheel 1274
seat 1.5*9.35
left Optigal axis
1315 / |
Universal Drive S / / |
haft Assembly e j I
C-seat left 1295 Jraain . -
129 ;Ii-gre]ge Ball Hexagon
4*7%1.8 shaft bearing ~ Wheel seat
Ball sleeve
bearing 6*5.2 0102
2.510PM

Cross round
head machine
tooth screw

10




1249
Vehicle bottom

1255
Bottom rail right

1323
2.6*5KB
E;261 Cross countersunk
attery head self tapping

1323
2.6*5KB Cross countersunk head self
tapping screw

1255
Bottom edge left

1323
2.6"5KB
Cross
countersunk
head self
tapping
screw

attery
compartment
partition-B

L.959-54
2.6*8KBCross
countersunk
head self tapping
screw

Rear wave
box assembly

1316
Shock absorber
assembly

w56

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross countersunk head self

tapping screw
1389
3*20PM
Cross round head machine

tooth screw

1256
Ball head
support

1309
Front and rear differential
components

2*6PB Vgt .
Self tapping : Iz“gss.%gé
L™ Cross countersunk head
elf tapping screw
% 1306
Rear swing arm
reinforcement plate in

front
1289
Rear tie rod assembly

1267
Rear 0
swing arm

sleeve D

1453
*4*PWM5
Aross round
head self
tapping screw

The dog bone
. 25'%6.7

Left rear wheel

;965,':,5 reinforcement
seat assembly

Cross plato

1262
Bottom of
reduction gear
box

Motor assembly 1307
Steering gear components

0114
2.5"8KM

L959-54
2.6"8KB

Countersunk hear screw

Cross countersunk head self tapping

screw

Crove P head countersunk %5;40| -
machine tooth head self tapping Ricalaxis
screw screw
L959-57
2.6*8PB Self tapping screw with round head é :
1389
1256 3 *20PM Cross round head
2 hine tooth
Ball head support 1557 zl?.gwme o0
Front wave
box assembly
L\ 1254
3 B/ Front shock absorber assembly
1 1309

A949-49

1316

Front and rear differential components

L959-57
2.6*8PB Self tapping screw
with round head

with

1305

Front swing arm reinforcement plate
Before the swing arm

Shaft 1250

sleeve Before the 1289

B wing arm_~ Front upper

B\ o tie rod assembly

! 1277
L959-57 2*26 Optical axis

Shock absorber Forearm
assembly 3 2.6"8PB sleeve A
s Self 4305 1257 1453
3322%?\/[ t;egwg Afterthe  Before M2*4PWM5 Round
%g;ﬁ;gﬂggtkiﬁew ok fsr\;)/?r:g tcr;;h . head Machine screw
round g
head  reinforcement Front turn left to seat assembly
piece

11

12



1262
Reductipn gear cover

1264

Motor seat presser
Central drive shaft assemblyN
\

.959-54
2.6"8KB
Cross countersunk head self
tapping screw

L959-54
2.6"8KB

tapping screw

Cross countersunk head self

Front tyre

1452
M3 locknut

1311 A949-43
A949-43  Receiver 2 5*6PWM6
2.5*6PWMe Panel Cross round head
Cross round 8sse¢mbly  machine tooth e
head machine f 5 6'6PB

tooth )
Self tapping screw
with round head

2.6"6PB 2
Self tapping screw
with round head

0114
2.5*8KM
Cross countersunk head screw

D)

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Self tapp

A949-54
R pin

g screw with round head

---1258
The tail presses

13

14




gl -

T
gl Qo

Y N

gy <ol

Sale parts view

e G
| S VY G
| ST T W

12 *5.2%0.2 gasket
set assembly

TVTY
TTYY

Differential shaft
assembly

M3*3 Inner hexagonal
screw assembly

TTVY
LAAAS

2.5*8KM screw
assembly

3*8KM screw assembly  USB charging line 3*12PM screw assembly

TV Y
TTYY

Sale parts view

i

\»m\wmwm =

b

9 &
29
. b

 Bottom side guard

assembly

Ball head support
assembly

¥, -
‘h.‘.u‘

Anti-collision
accessories components

Final-end firmware

component

Second tloor panel
components

Slow down large
tooth assemb]

- Battery partition
assembl

V2-144001
Remote controller

2% 6KM screw
assembly

2* 6PB screw assembly  ST2*7PB screw

assembly

Speed gear upper and
lower cover assembly

Tiller arm assembly

Motor seat press

component

Steering seat press
assembly

VRN N A (nY
e O N &y e
- -
N e :
Y ANEY C.) ©)
" V]
30T Differential Large 12T Active 24T Differential Large Planetary Switch to clutch

Teeth(Hardware)
Component

Teeth(Hardware) Group

Teeth(Hardware) Group

Front and rear arms

Front seat assembly

Rear seat assembly

15

Type C Block
Component

Hexagonal seat Front and rear arm

Front tire assembly

assembly sleeve component
Ny Qi 5‘,’”?‘?3””,1':”;’“
OO S &8 || I
Xz il s"!;é‘.??}‘gif!*“!ﬁh
£+ 2R I THH
Back tire assembly 10T Differential Asteroid ~ Shock absorber = 1.5%9.35 Optical axis

Teeth(Hardware) Group

spring assembly

16



Sale parts view

/e ]} e
Trmee———y ||| | [ ———
1 ||, ==
e - ||| |, r———

1*9 Optical axis Shock absorber shaft

component

Rear Wheel Cup
Component

Buffer spring assembly Dog bone assembly Universal drive shaft
assembl

“Front Wheel Cup ~ Cross shaft assembly Universal cup spring
Component

Steering gear lever
assembly

assembly

1288
mp || -
Short pull bar assembly Long pull bar 'Steeringcolumn Steering column
assembly assembly sleeve component

¢ ™ D
|| D8
Ay ™ D
O @ o o

Ball Head Component Central Transmission 6 * 2.7 flange sleeve 6 * 5.2 flange sleeve
Axis Component assembly

1174

assembly

Sale parts view

00 00

Ball bearing assembly ©hock absorber

o

0

cylinder assembl

Shock absorber
cap assembl

Regulate Ring
om

Nnen

M

Spring seat assembly

Shock absorber
assembl

Motor Block
Component

dSteering connecting
_rod assembl

Front swingarm
reinforcement module

Backswing arm
reinforcement module

Rudder assembly ~ Motor components

-

Differential

Receiver board
assembly

13841

LARA

Type Oassembly  Coaxial component

Shock absorbers

ST2.6*5KB screw
assembly

Car shell components Heat Discharge Group

18



Sale parts view

4.9%13.6Ball Head
screw assewbly

28

4.9%10.6Ball Head
screw assembly

4.0%9.5Ball Head
screw assewbly

ST2*8KB screw
assembly

A949-35

ST2.6*6PWB6 screw
assembly

M3*5 Inner hexagona
screw assembly

A949-43

& Q8

FE P ¥

Magic paste group  Ball bearings 7 * 113

groups

ST2.6*6PB screw
assembly

2.5*6PWM6 Screw
assembly

TYVVY
TYTVY

M3 Loose nut
assembly

TITTY

Motor teeth 27T group

Battery assembly ~ ST2.6*8KB screw ST2.6*8PBscrew  ST2.6*10PB screw
assembly assembly assembly
2*4PWM5 2.5*8PWM6

M3 flange nut

3 * 20pm Cross
round head
machine screw 19

Cross round head

machine screw

Cross round head
machine screw




